## RESOLUTION NO. 681

A RESOLUTION DECLARING A SCHEDULE FOR THE COST OF PROCESSING APPLICATIONS FOR LIQUOR LICENSE RENEWAL, NEW OUTLET, CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP/CHANGE OF LICENSEE, CHANGE OF LOCATION, AND CHANGE OF PRIVILEGE.

WHEREAS, the Stayton Municipal Code Chapter 5.24.610 permits the establishment of the schedule of charges for costs of processing liquor license applications;

WHEREAS, the Oregon Liquor Control Commission has reviewed Stayton Municipal Code Section 5.24.610, and approved City of Stayton Resolution No. 653 regarding the City Council's liquor license review procedures and fees;

WHEREAS, the cost of processing applications for liquor license renewals, new outlets, change of ownership/change of licensee, change of location, and change of privilege have been determined, it is appropriate and timely that a schedule be declared to reflect those costs; and,

WHEREAS, the Stayton City Council determined that the cost schedule addressed herein is fair and reasonable, and shall supersede the previous schedule.

NOW THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED that:

Charges to the applicant for the City's processing liquor license actions will be as follows:

License renewal:	\$ 35.00
New outlet:	\$100.00
Change of ownership/change of licensee	\$ 75.00
Change of location:	\$100.00
Change of privilege:	\$ 75.00

This Resolution shall become effective upon the effective date of Ordinance No. 825 adopted by the Stayton City Council on January 2, 2001.

ATTEST

ADOPTED BY THE STAYTON CITY COUNCIL this 2nd day of January, 2001.

CITY OF STAYTON

Signed: JANUARY 5 , 2001

//

Signed: Juwilly 6 2

Chris Childs, City Administrator

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

David A. Rhoten, City Attorney